INDEPENDENT CITIZEN

OF ARKANS

SALARY ADJUSTMENT
January 22,

WHEREAS, the Independent Citizen
established by the voters passage of Issue 3 on

WHEREAS, Issue 3, now known as
Constitution, directs the Commission to review
salaries of elected constitutional officers of th
the General Assembly, justices, judges, and pr¢

WHEREAS, Amendment 94 provides
its considerations the overall economic conditi
and

WHEREAS, on October 30, 2019, the
the overall economic condition of the State
adjustments to the salaries of elected con
department, members of the General Assem}
judges resulting from that review; and

WHEREAS, the Commission has pro
proposed salary adjustments, made available
Commission in determining the proposed s:

public a reasonable opportunity to provide
adjustments pursuant to Amendment 94; and {

BE IT RESOLVED, that effective t4
Resolution with the Auditor of State, tH

constitutional officers and members of the Gel
2.5%, making their respective annual salaries

Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Attorney General
Secretary of State
Treasurer of State
Auditor

(S COMMISSION
5AS

' RESOLUTION
2020

1s Commission (“Commission”) was

November 4, 2014; and

b

s Amendment 94 of the Arkansas
rand adjust as it deems necessary the
e executive department, members of
ysecuting attorneys; and

hat the Commission shall include in
ons of State of Arkansas at the time;

Commission reviewed data including
of Arkansas and proposed certain
stitutional officers of the executive
)ly, justices, judges, and prosecuting

vided notice to the public of these
to the public any data review by the
\lary adjustments, and afforded the
public comment on these proposed
herefore

en (10) days from the filing of this
e annual salaries of the elected
neral Assembly shall be increased by
hs follows:

$151,837.96
$44.674.06
$139,992.45
$96,917.85
391,533.53
$91,533.53




Commissioner of State Lands $91,533.53
Members of General Assembly $42,428.48
Senate President Pro Tempore $48.458.93
Speaker of House of Representgtives $48,458.93

WE, the undersigned members of the Independent Citizens Commission
hereby officially approve these salary adjustments on the 22 day of January, 2020.

Chuck Banks, Chairman

frzs, Mok

Phillip Pletcher, Member

(e albuhty Lol

Jan Zimmerman, Member Annabelle Tuck, Member

Tommy May, Member

Ve » s

Nathan Evers, Member

AW B

Jonhthan Rogers, Member




Members of General Assembly $42,428.48
Senate President Pro Tempore $48,458.93
Speaker of House of Representafives $48,458.93

WE, the undersigned members of the Independent Citizens Commission
hereby officially approve these salary adjustments on the 22 day of January, 2020.

Cll A Fds

Chuck Banks, Chairman Phillip Fletcher, Member

nnabelle Tuck, Member

e

Jan Zimmerman, Member

Tommy May, Member Jonathan Rogers, Member

Nathan Evers, Member




Commissioner of State Lands $91,533.53
Members of General Assembly $42,428.48
Senate President Pro Tempore $48,458.93
Speaker of House of Representatives $48,458.93

WE, the undersigned members of the| Independent Citizens Commission

hereby officially approve these salary adjustme

nts on the 22 day of January, 2020.

Chuck Banks, Chairman P

hillip Fletcher, Member

Jan Zimmerman, Member Annabelle Tuck, Member

//ML—.// -~/

Tom Jonathan Rogers, Member

Nathan Evers, Member




